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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 4 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CEG-B GRANOLLERS CEG-B 4
CESJV-B SABADELL CESJV-B 11
SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 7
SANTCU-B SANT CUGAT DEL VALLÈS SANTCU-B 4
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 21 fencers)

page 1/1

ran number name and first name club flag

1 1 BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark SAM-B
2 2 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B
3 3 ROMAGOSA BLAS Leon SAM-B
4 4 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Arnau CESJV-B
5 5 MONTESI RIVAS David SANTCU-
6 10 VINTRÓ CARANDELL Guillem SANTCU-
7 11 LAQUENTE SEGURA Daniel CEG-B
8 12 LOPEZ SANABRE Eloi CEG-B
9 13 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B

10 14 FERNÁNDEZ RUIZ Nil CESJV-B
11 15 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV-B
12 16 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B
13 18 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B
14 19 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CESJV-B
15 20 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B

16 101 CASALS BRODU Alice SAM-B
17 102 CASTAÑO CORDERO Julia SAM-B
18 104 ROS VIÑAS Martina CEG-B
19 105 GONZÁLEZ TEIJEIRO Mariana SANTCU-
20 9999 AINAGA PEREZ Axel SAM-B
20 9999 GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian SAM-B
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Overall number of participants: 21
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 15
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Formula of the competition
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21 fencers

1 poules: round

21 fencers
4 poules (1 poule of 6, 3 poules of 5)
Separation by : clubs
21 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 21 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    12:30    Piste 3
Referee: RODRIGO Sergi  CESJV-B

V/M ind. HS rank
GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CES  4  1  3  1 0.000 -11 9 5
MAZZOLENI Filippo CES  V  0  3  3 0.250 -8 11 4
BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark SA  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 20 1
GONZÁLEZ TEIJEIRO Mariana SA  V  V  0  3 0.500 -3 13 3
LOPEZ SANABRE Eloi CE  V  V  0  V 0.750 3 15 2

Poule No 2    12:30    Piste 7
Referee: OJEDA Marina  SANTCU-B

V/M ind. HS rank
GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian SA  2  3  V  V 0.500 0 15 3
CASALS BRODU Alice SA  V  0  V  V 0.750 6 15 2
URIA FARRÉS Àlex CES  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 20 1
REY DIEZ Pablo CES  3  2  0  V 0.250 -6 10 4
LAQUENTE SEGURA Daniel CE  2  0  1  1 0.000 -16 4 5

Poule No 3    12:30    Piste 15
Referee: PADILLA Xavier  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
FERNÁNDEZ RUIZ Nil CES  4  1  1  1 0.000 -13 7 5
PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CES  V  0  2  0 0.250 -12 7 4
ROMAGOSA BLAS Leon SA  V  V  V  3 0.750 11 18 2
VINTRÓ CARANDELL Guillem SA  V  V  1  0 0.500 -2 11 3
ROS VIÑAS Martina CE  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 20 1

Poule No 4    12:30    Piste 19
Referee: FERNÁNDEZ Erik  CESJV-B

V/M ind. HS rank
GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Arnau CES  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 10 21 3
LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CES  1  V  1  0  V 0.400 -6 12 4
BALLADA PUIG Teo CES  1  1  2  1  1 0.000 -19 6 6
AINAGA PEREZ Axel SA  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 12 22 2
CASTAÑO CORDERO Julia SA  2  V  V  V  V 0.800 14 22 1
MONTESI RIVAS David SA  2  2  V  1  0 0.200 -11 10 5
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ran name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark SAM-B 1.000 19 20 qualifier
2 ROS VIÑAS Martina CEG-B 1.000 16 20 qualifier
2 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B 1.000 16 20 qualifier
4 CASTAÑO CORDERO Julia SAM-B 0.800 14 22 qualifier
5 AINAGA PEREZ Axel SAM-B 0.800 12 22 qualifier
6 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Arnau CESJV-B 0.800 10 21 qualifier
7 ROMAGOSA BLAS Leon SAM-B 0.750 11 18 qualifier
8 CASALS BRODU Alice SAM-B 0.750 6 15 qualifier
9 LOPEZ SANABRE Eloi CEG-B 0.750 3 15 qualifier

10 GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian SAM-B 0.500 0 15 qualifier
11 VINTRÓ CARANDELL Guillem SANTCU- 0.500 -2 11 qualifier
12 GONZÁLEZ TEIJEIRO Mariana SANTCU- 0.500 -3 13 qualifier
13 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B 0.400 -6 12 qualifier
14 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV-B 0.250 -6 10 qualifier
15 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B 0.250 -8 11 qualifier
16 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B 0.250 -12 7 qualifier
17 MONTESI RIVAS David SANTCU- 0.200 -11 10 qualifier
18 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CESJV-B 0.000 -11 9 qualifier
19 FERNÁNDEZ RUIZ Nil CESJV-B 0.000 -13 7 qualifier
20 LAQUENTE SEGURA Daniel CEG-B 0.000 -16 4 qualifier
21 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B 0.000 -19 6 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 21 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark SAM-B 1.000 19 20 qualifier
2 ROS VIÑAS Martina CEG-B 1.000 16 20 qualifier
2 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B 1.000 16 20 qualifier
4 CASTAÑO CORDERO Julia SAM-B 0.800 14 22 qualifier
5 AINAGA PEREZ Axel SAM-B 0.800 12 22 qualifier
6 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Arnau CESJV-B 0.800 10 21 qualifier
7 ROMAGOSA BLAS Leon SAM-B 0.750 11 18 qualifier
8 CASALS BRODU Alice SAM-B 0.750 6 15 qualifier
9 LOPEZ SANABRE Eloi CEG-B 0.750 3 15 qualifier

10 GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian SAM-B 0.500 0 15 qualifier
11 VINTRÓ CARANDELL Guillem SANTCU- 0.500 -2 11 qualifier
12 GONZÁLEZ TEIJEIRO Mariana SANTCU- 0.500 -3 13 qualifier
13 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B 0.400 -6 12 qualifier
14 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV-B 0.250 -6 10 qualifier
15 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B 0.250 -8 11 qualifier
16 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B 0.250 -12 7 qualifier
17 MONTESI RIVAS David SANTCU- 0.200 -11 10 qualifier
18 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CESJV-B 0.000 -11 9 qualifier
19 FERNÁNDEZ RUIZ Nil CESJV-B 0.000 -13 7 qualifier
20 LAQUENTE SEGURA Daniel CEG-B 0.000 -16 4 qualifier
21 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B 0.000 -19 6 qualifier
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1 BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark SAM-B

Tableau of 16

16 MONTESI RIVAS David SANTCU-B 15/0

9 LOPEZ SANABRE Eloi CEG-B

8 CASALS BRODU Alice SAM-B 15/4

5 AINAGA PEREZ Axel SAM-B

12 GONZÁLEZ TEIJEIRO Maria SANTCU-B 15/7

13 LAQUENTE SEGURA Daniel CEG-B

4 CASTAÑO CORDERO Julia SAM-B 15/1

3 ROS VIÑAS Martina CEG-B

14 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV-B 15/2

11 VINTRÓ CARANDELL Guille SANTCU-B

6 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Arna CESJV-B 15/4

7 ROMAGOSA BLAS Leon SAM-B

10 GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian SAM-B 15/13

15 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B

2 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B 15/6

BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark

Tableau of 8

CASALS BRODU Alice
15/6

AINAGA PEREZ Axel

CASTAÑO CORDERO Julia
15/6

ROS VIÑAS Martina

GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Arna
15/12

GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian

URIA FARRÉS Àlex
15/6

BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark

Semi-finals

AINAGA PEREZ Axel

15/5

ROS VIÑAS Martina

URIA FARRÉS Àlex

15/13

BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark

Final

URIA FARRÉS Àlex

15/5

BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2023-01-21 15:27 - Page 8



2a Lliga Catalana Floret M15
FLORET MIXT

21.01.2023
Barcelona

page 1/1

1 BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark SAM-B

Tableau of 8

8 CASALS BRODU Alice SAM-B 15/6

5 AINAGA PEREZ Axel SAM-B

4 CASTAÑO CORDERO Julia SAM-B 15/6

3 ROS VIÑAS Martina CEG-B

6 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Arna CESJV-B 15/12

7 GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian SAM-B

2 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B 15/6

BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark

Semi-finals

AINAGA PEREZ Axel
15/5

ROS VIÑAS Martina

URIA FARRÉS Àlex
15/13

BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark

Final

URIA FARRÉS Àlex

15/5

BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 21 fencers)

page 1/1

ran name and first name flag club status

1 BIELYI-SHEMARDIN Mark SAM-B
2 URIA FARRÉS Àlex CESJV-B
3 AINAGA PEREZ Axel SAM-B
3 ROS VIÑAS Martina CEG-B
5 CASTAÑO CORDERO Julia SAM-B
6 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Arnau CESJV-B
7 CASALS BRODU Alice SAM-B
8 GOMEZ GIUROIU Sebastian SAM-B
9 ROMAGOSA BLAS Leon SAM-B

10 LOPEZ SANABRE Eloi CEG-B
11 VINTRÓ CARANDELL Guillem SANTCU-
12 GONZÁLEZ TEIJEIRO Mariana SANTCU-
13 REY DIEZ Pablo CESJV-B
14 MAZZOLENI Filippo CESJV-B
15 MONTESI RIVAS David SANTCU-
16 LAQUENTE SEGURA Daniel CEG-B
17 LINDEZ MÉNDEZ Xavi CESJV-B
18 PAUTAS CASELLAS Biel CESJV-B
19 GÀSQUEZ I FIGUERAS Lluc CESJV-B
20 FERNÁNDEZ RUIZ Nil CESJV-B
21 BALLADA PUIG Teo CESJV-B
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name and first name cat country Poules T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

FERNÁNDEZ Erik CESJV-B 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

OJEDA Marina SANTCU-B 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

PADILLA Xavier SAM-B 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

RODRIGO Sergi CESJV-B 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2023-01-21 15:27 - Page 11


